Dr Richard Sandor
Chairman and Founder
Chicago Climate Exchange

Richard L. Sandor is chairman and founder of the Chicago Climate Exchange, the world's first and North America's only voluntary, legally binding greenhouse gas emissions cap and trade system. He is chairman of Climate Exchange plc (CLE), a publicly traded company listed on the London stock exchange's AIM division. CLE owns the Chicago Climate Exchange (CCX) and the European Climate Exchange (ECX) and the CFTC-regulated futures division of CCX, the Chicago Climate Futures Exchange (CCFE).

In the early 1970s Sandor served as Vice President and chief economist of the Chicago Board of Trade. It was at that time that he earned the reputation as the principal architect of the interest-rate futures market and was later honored by the City of Chicago for his significant contribution to the creation of financial futures. In October 2007, Sandor was honored as one of TIME Magazine's "Heroes of the Environment" for his work as the "Father of Carbon of Trading."

In 2008 Sandor received the Financial Management Association's Outstanding Financial Executive Award. In 2009 Sandor was named Entrepreneur of the Year in the "green" category in the Midwest region by Ernst and Young and the 2009 Environmental Leader by the Chicago Academy of Sciences and the Peggy Notebaert Nature Museum.

Sandor is a research professor at the Kellogg Graduate School of Management at Northwestern University and a Member of the International Advisory Council of Guanghua School of Management at Peking University.



理查德·桑德爾 芝加哥氣候交易所主席兼創辦人

討論環節:環境及自然資源有關議題

理查德·桑德爾是芝加哥氣候交易所主席兼創辦人。芝加哥氣候交易所是世界首個及北美僅有的自願性具法律約束力的溫室氣體排限額交易系統。桑德爾也是氣候交易所公司 (CLE) 主席。CLE 於倫敦證券交易所的另類投資市場上市,並擁有芝加哥氣候交易所 (CCX)、歐洲氣候交易所 (ECX)、受商品期貨交易委員會監管的CCX 期貨部,及芝加哥氣候期貨交易所。

桑德爾於 1970 年代初擔任芝加哥期貨交易所副主席兼首席經濟師,任內表現出色,深受讚賞,被譽為利率期貨市場的主要設計師,他在創建金融期貨方面的重大貢獻 更獲芝加哥市表揚。2007年 10 月,桑德爾獲《時代》雜誌選為「環境英雄」,讚揚 他作為「碳交易之父」所作的努力。

桑德爾於2008年獲國際財務管理學會選為傑出財務經理人,又於2009年分別獲安永會計師事務所頒發中西部綠色組別傑出企業家獎,以及獲芝加哥科學院及佩姬·諾貝特自然博物館頒發2009年環境領袖獎。

桑德爾現任西北大學凱洛格管理研究所研究教授及北京大學光華管理學院國際顧問 委員會成員。